

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 364
OFFERED BY MR. GORDON OF TENNESSEE

Page 5, lines 1 and 2, strike “shall report directly to the Director of ARPA-E, and”.

Page 6, lines 1 through 4, amend subparagraph (E) to read as follows:

1 (E) monitoring the progress of projects
2 supported under the program, and prescribing
3 program restructure or termination of research
4 partnerships or whole projects that do not show
5 promise.

Page 6, line 15, insert “academia,” after “Projects Agency,”.

Page 6, line 16, insert “The Secretary or Director may contract with private recruiting firms in hiring qualified technical staff.” after “technology development.”.

Page 6, after line 16, insert the following new paragraph:

6 (3) **ADDITIONAL HIRING.**—The Director may
7 hire additional technical, financial, managerial, or

1 other staff as needed to carry out the activities of
2 the program.

Page 7, line 8, strike “Energy Independence Acceleration Fund” and insert “Energy Transformation Acceleration Fund”.

Page 7, line 17, insert “and” after “2011,”.

Page 7, lines 17 and 18, strike “and \$1,400,000,000 for fiscal year 2013,”.

Page 8, line 9, through page 9, line 22, strike section 4 (and redesignate the subsequent sections accordingly).

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 364
OFFERED BY Mr. Gingrey of Georgia

At the end of the bill, insert the following new section:

1 **SEC. 7. SAVINGS CLAUSE.**

2 The authorities granted by this Act are in addition
3 to existing authorities granted to the Secretary of Energy,
4 and not intended to supersede or modify any existing au-
5 thorities.

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 364**OFFERED BY MR. INGLIS OF SOUTH CAROLINA**

Page 5, lines 15 through 17, strike “research projects” and all that follows through “ARPA-E,” and insert “on the basis of merit, with advice under section 5 as appropriate, each of the projects to be supported under the program”.

Page 5, line 23, strike “and”.

Page 5, line 24, redesignate clause (iii) as clause (iv).

Page 5, after line 23, insert the following new clause:

1 (iii) the applicant’s consideration of
2 future commercial applications of the
3 project, including the feasibility of
4 partnering with a commercial entity or en-
5 tities to help increase the chances of mar-
6 ket penetration; and

Page 7, line 20, redesignate subsection (c) as subsection (d).

Page 7, after line 19, insert the following new subsection:

1 (c) LIMITATION.—No amounts may be appropriated
2 for the first year of funding for ARPA-E unless the
3 amount appropriated for the activities of the Office of
4 Science of the Department of Energy for that fiscal year
5 exceed the amount appropriated for that Office for fiscal
6 year 2007, as adjusted for inflation according to the Con-
7 sumer Price Index.

Page 8, line 5, strike “and”.

Page 8, line 6, redesignate paragraph (4) as paragraph (5).

Page 8, after line 5, insert the following new paragraph:

8 (4) at least 2.5 percent shall be designated for
9 technology transfer and outreach activities; and